

GAHC010209792024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/107/2024

GURIYA DEVI AND 2 ORS
W/O RAMBIASH YADAV, VILL- BIHARI, P.S.-BELA, DIST- GAYA, BIHAR

2: SUNITA DEVI
W/O LAXMAN SAW
VILL- SRAIYA
P.S.-MUKHDUMPUR
DIST- JAHANABAT
BIHAR

3: PINKU DEVI
W/O RANJIT
VILL- DIRA
P.S.-MUFFASSAL
DIST- MUNGER
BIHA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, AMICUS CURIAE

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

11/08/2025

Learned Amicus Curiae, Mr. Sarfraz Nawaz is present for the appellant and learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Ms. S. Borah for the State.

Admit the appeal and call for the Trial Court Records from the court of the Session Judge, Karimganj.

List the matter after **3(three) weeks**.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the appeal memo to the learned Public Prosecutor.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant