

GAHC010022522026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

CRL.A(J)/107/2024

GURIYA DEVI AND 2 ORS
W/O RAMBIASH YADAV
VILL- BIHARI
P.S.-BELA
DIST- GAYA
BIHAR

2: SUNITA DEVI
W/O LAXMAN SAW
VILL- SRAIYA
P.S.-MUKHDUMPUR
DIST- JAHANABAT
BIHAR

3: PINKU DEVI
W/O RANJIT
VILL- DIRA
P.S.-MUFFASSAL
DIST- MUNGER
BIHAR
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR S DUTTA(P-2

3)

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 12.02.2026

This is a jail appeal.

Earlier the appellants were represented by the learned Amicus Curiae, Mr. S. Nawaz. Subsequently, the appellants engaged Advocate Mr. S. Dutta to represent them.

Today Mr. Nawaz and Mr. Dutta have jointly submitted that both of them will represent the appellants.

Registry is directed to procure the TCR.

List this matter on 27th of February 2026 showing the name of Mr. S Nawaz and Mr. Dutta as Amicus Curiae in the cause list representing the appellants.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant