

GAHC010022522026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. :CRL.A(J)/107/2024

GURIYA DEVI AND 2 ORS
W/O RAMBIASH YADAV
VILL- BIHARI
P.S.-BELA
DIST- GAYA
BIHAR

2: SUNITA DEVI
W/O LAXMAN SAW
VILL- SRAIYA
P.S.-MUKHDUMPUR
DIST- JAHANABAT
BIHAR

3: PINKU DEVI
W/O RANJIT
VILL- DIRA
P.S.-MUFFASSAL
DIST- MUNGER
BIHAR
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR S DUTTA(P-2

3)

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

24.03.2026

On the prayer of Mr. Sarfraz Nawaz, learned Amicus Curie appearing for the appellant, list the matter on 05.05.2026.

Further, the Registry is directed to furnish copies of the relevant documents including the Trial Court record to the counsel for the appellant.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant